BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION NUMBER

MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION INCREASING THE BEACHES FUND REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, The Board has approved applying for the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) funding
for the Willoughby Creek Stormwater Quality Improvement Project; and

WHEREAS, A grant has been awarded for $1,900,000 and Martin County is required to provide a match for $500,000
which has already been programmed in the Ecosystem CIP funds; and

WHEREAS, Appropriations of unanticipated funds must be appropriated in accordance with Section 129.06(2)(d), Fla.

Stat.; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA,
THAT THESE RECEIPTS AND APPROPRIATIONS BE ADDED TO THE BUDGET AS FOLLOWS:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

AMOUNT

LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION

Fund Organization Account

REVENUES:

12512 1322 33139

TOTAL:

APPROPRIATIONS:

12512 1322 06300

TOTAL:

Program

000

538

Activity

9915

9915

$ 1,900,000.00

$ 1,900,000.00

$ 1,900,000.00

$ 1,900,000.00

Federal grants/other physical environment

Improvements Other Than Buildings

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 10th DAY OF JULY, 2018

ATTEST:

Carolyn Timmann, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller

7/10/2018
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

Edward V. Ciampi, Chairman

APPROVED AS TO FORM & LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

Sarah Woods, County Attorney



